

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2583/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2006 in CRLA No. 345/1999 of  
The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

LAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 26/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Surrender certificate is placed before us by the learned counsel  
for the

petitioner.

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on the bail a

pplication

returnable within four weeks.

ora )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master